
Herren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Koob, Reiner   Wülfershausen    439     418     857 

2. Maffei, Riccardo  Schweinfurt     434     405     839 

3. Dechant, Helmut  Schweinfurt     411     427     838 

4. May; Kurt   Schweinfurt     415     407     822/279 

5. Kreß, Theo   Schweinfurt     416     406     822/269 

6. Geßner, Manfred  Schweinfurt     422     397     819 

7. Kreß, Fred   Schweinfurt     416     397     813 

8. Kraus, Anton   Schweinfurt     403     403     806 

9. Leber, Kurt   Wülfershausen    396     404     800 

10. Groß, Peter   Aschaffenburg    414     384     798 

11. Strohmenger, Georg  Schweinfurt     405     391       796 

12. Erhard, Walter   Schweinfurt     396     393     789 

13. Keller, Matthias  Schweinfurt     401     378     779 

14. Ehmes, Walter   Aschaffenburg    408     370     778 

15. Fereira, Carlos   Grossostheim    401     367     768 

16. Straub, Emil   Wülfershausen    399     368     767 

17. Morhard, Theo   Grossostheim    396     ------     396 

18. Rüth, Werner   Aschaffenburg    393     ------     393 

19. Meder, Gerd   Schweinfurt     392     ------     392/135 

20. Hümpfer, Herbert  Schweinfurt     392     ------     392/95 

21. Fäth, Helmut   Grossostheim    390     ------     390 

22. Klein, Klaus   Grossostheim    388     ------     388/123 

23. Bohlender, Hans  Grossostheim    388     ------     388/118 

24. Voelkner, Arnim  Schweinfurt     387     ------     387 

25. Greier, Richard  Wülfershausen    386     ------     386 

26. Zorn, Adam   Aschaffenburg    384     ------     384 

27. Post, Heinz   Wülfershausen    383     ------     383 

28. Will, Bruno   Schweinfurt     378     ------     378/121 

29. Röder, G.   Aschaffenburg    378     ------     378/106 

30. Wank, Eduard   Aschaffenburg    378     ------     378/104 

31. Bergmann, Josef  Aschaffenburg    377     ------     377 

32. Denkel, Peter   Schweinfurt     376     ------       376 

33. Seifert, Jürgen   Schweinfurt     374     ------     374/132 

34. Lehrl, Werner   Schweinfurt     374     ------     374/112 

35. Holzinger, Heinz  Schweinfurt     373     ------     373/113 

36. Mai, Dieter   Grossostheim    373     ------     373/106 

37. Freund, N.   Wülfershausen    372     ------     372 

38. Frickel, Paul,   Wülfershausen    370     ------     370 

39. Kießner, Franz   Wülfershausen    368     ------     368/96 

40. Ott, Josef   Grossostheim    368     ------     368/94 

41. Häuser, Wilmar  Aschaffenburg    367     ------     367/101 

42. Betz, Adolf   Schweinfurt     367     ------     367/95 

43. Köhler, Reinhold  Schweinfurt     361     ------     361 

44. Götz, Erich   Schweinfurt     360     ------     360/110 

45. Fenzl, Norbert   Wülfershausen    360     ------     360/91 



46. Kraus, Peter   Schweinfurt     358     ------     358 

47. Klein, Michael   Aschaffenburg    355     ------     355 

48. Müller, Wolfgang  Schweinfurt     353     ------     353 

49. Korn, Helmut   Schweinfurt     352     ------     352 

50. Weinhold, Jochen  Grossostheim    327     ------     327 

51. Rollmann, Günter  Aschaffenburg    326     ------     326 

52. Kapraun, Heinrich  Grossostheim    311     ------     311 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Junioren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Zahradnik, Horst  Grossostheim    409     400     809 

2. Kunkel, Wolfgang  Aschaffenburg    395     412     807 

3. Zellmann, Günter  Aschaffenburg    373     400     773 

4. Rangius, Roland  Grossostheim    386     371     757 

5. Sommer, Peter   Grossostheim    365     384     749 

6. Dill, Arnulf   Grossostheim    382     355     737 

7. Becker, Horst   Grossostheim    358     ------     358 

 

Jugend A-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Dittmar, Wolfgang  Schweinfurt     402     417     819 

2. Schmidt, Rudolf  Grossostheim    410     407     817 

3. Korn, Karlheinz  Schweinfurt     371     382     753 

4. Sommer, Stefan  Grossostheim    371     363     734 

5. Ewald, Dieter   Grossostheim    349     384     733 

6. Genßler, Ralf   Schweinfurt     316     ------     316 

7. Geyer, Uwe   Schweinfurt     309     ------     309 

 

Versehrte    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Bohlender, Josef  Grossostheim    394     404     798 

2. Ditz, Franz   Grossostheim    387     385     772 

3. Zindler, Gerd   Schweinfurt     376     387     763 

 

Senioren A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Schmidt, Franz   Grossostheim    401     373     774 

2. Müller, Alfons   Schweinfurt     380     372     752 

3. Kunkel, Franz   Aschaffenburg    370     375     745 

4. Klein, Phillip   Aschaffenburg    356     356     712 

 

Senioren B    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Rehard, Jakob   Aschaffenburg    349     349     698 

 

 

 

 

 



Damen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Dittmar, Lilo   Schweinfurt     411     430     841 

2. Erhard, Madeleine  Schweinfurt     390     410     800 

3. Betz, Hedwig   Schweinfurt     383     404     787 

4. Kraus, Ruth   Schweinfurt     382     390     772 

5. Korn, Elisabeth  Schweinfurt     397     364     761 

6. Kreß, Elfi   Schweinfurt     379     372     751 

7. Strohmenger, Gertrud Schweinfurt     366     ------     366 

8. Schmidt, Hedwig  Schweinfurt     362     ------     362 

9. Köhler, Hedwig  Schweinfurt     352     ------     352 

10. Weid, Annegrete  Schweinfurt     346     ------     346 

11. Metzner, Renate  Schweinfurt     344     ------     344 

12. Kreß, Irmgard   Schweinfurt     340     ------     340 

13. Maffei, Erna   Schweinfurt     337     ------     337 

 

Juniorinnen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Wenzel, Liane   Schweinfurt     383     365     748 

2. Müller, Doris   Schweinfurt     341     357     698 

3. Wamser, Marianne  Grossostheim    297     378     675 

4. Drescher, Doris  Grossostheim    294     ------     294 

 

Jugend A-weiblich   Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Seynstall, Doris  Schweinfurt     375     369     744 

2. Maffei, Carmen  Schweinfurt     354     377     731 

3. Korn, Christa   Grossostheim    379     344     723 

4. Strohmenger, Ursula  Schweinfurt     343     366     709 

5. Betz, Ute   Schweinfurt     328     316     644 

6. Maffei, Manuela  Schweinfurt     334     287     621 

7. Dill, Karin   Grossostheim    326     ------     326 

8. Maffei, Patrizia   Schweinfurt     290     ------     290 

9. Heer, Beate   Schweinfurt     271     ------     271 

 

Damen A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Hartmann, Anna  Schweinfurt     346     ------     346 

2. Müller, Anni   Schweinfurt     332     ------     332/86 

3. Wenzel, Rosi   Schweinfurt     332     ------     332/79 

 

 

 



Mannschaften – Herren 

1. DJK Schweinfurt I 

 

Geßner, Manfred  422 

Strohmenger, Georg  405 

May, Kurt   415 

Dechant, Helmut  411 

Seifert, Jürgen   374 

Kreß, Theo   416       2443 

 

 

2. DJK Schweinfurt II 

 

Kreß, Alfred   416 

Keller, Matthias  401 

Kraus, Anton   403 

Voelkner, Arnim  387 

Erhard, Walter   396 

Maffei, Riccardo  434       2437 

 

 

3. DJK Wülfershausen I 

 

Leber, Kurt   396 

Straub, Emil   399 

Fenzl, Norbert   360 

Post, Heinz   383 

Koob, Reiner   439 

Greier, Richard  386       2363 

 

 

4. DJK Grossostheim I 

 

Sommer, Peter   365 

Schmidt, Rudolf  410 

Bohlender, Josef  394 

Zahradnik, Horst  409 

Klein, Claus   388 

Mai, Dieter   373       2339 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5. DJK Aschaffenburg I 

 

Bergmann, Josef  377 

Ehmes, Walter   408 

Zellmann, Günter  373 

Kunkel, Wolfgang  395 

Wank, Eduard   378 

Rüth, Werner   393       2324 

 

 

6. DJK Schweinfurt III 

 

Müller, Alfons   380 

Meder, Gerd   392 

Dittmar, Wolfgang  402 

Hümpfer, Herbert  392 

Denkel, Peter   376 

Will, Bruno   378       2320 

 

 

7. DJK Grossostheim II 

 

Ditz, Franz   387 

Weinhold, Jochen  327 

Schmidt, Franz   401 

Fereira, Carlos   401 

Morhard, Theo   396 

Bohlender, Hans  388       2300 

 

 

8. DJK Aschaffenburg II 

 

Zorn, Adam   384 

Klein, Michael   355 

Kunkel, Franz   370 

Groß, Peter   414 

Häuser, Wilmar  367 

Röder, Günter   358       2268 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9. DJK Grossostheim III 

 

Fäth, Helmut   390 

Sommer, Stefan  371 

Rangius, Roland  386 

Ewald, Dieter   349 

Ott, Josef   368 

Becker, Horst   358       2222 

 

 

10. DJK Schweinfurt IV 

 

Holzinger, Heinz  373 

Lehrl, Werner   374 

Zindler, Gerd   376 

Korn, Karlheinz  371 

Betz, Adolf   366 

Götz, Erich   360       2221 

 

 

11. DJK Schweinfurt V 

 

Köhler, Reinhold  361 

Geyer, Uwe   309 

Genßler, Ralf   316 

Korn, Helmut   352 

Kraus, Peter   358 

Müller, Wolfgang  353       2049 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Mannschaften – Damen 
 

1. DJK Schweinfurt 
 

Dittmar, Lilo   411 
Seynstall, Doris  375 
Erhard, Madeleine  390 
Betz, Hedwig   383 
Kreß, Elfi   379       1938 
 
 

2. DJK Schweinfurt II 
 

Wenzel, Liane   383 
Maffei, Erna   337 
Kraus, Ruth   382 
Köhler, Hedwig  352 
Strohmenger, Gertrud 366       1820 
 
 

3. DJK Schweinfurt III 
 

Weid, Annegrete  346 
Korn, Elisabeth  397 
Müller, Doris   341 
Metzner, Renate  344 
Kreß, Irmgard   340       1768 
 
 

4. DJK Grossostheim I 
 

Schmidt, Hedwig  362 
Dill, Karin   326 
Korn, Christa   379 
Wamser, Marianne  297 
Dill, Annemarie  382       1746 
 
 

5. DJK Schweinfurt Jugend 
 

Maffei, Manuela  334 
Maffei, Carmen  354 
Strohmenger, Ursula  343 
Betz, Ute   328 
Maffei, Patrizia   290       1649 
 
 

6. DJK Schweinfurt IV 
 

Drescher, Doris  294 
Heer, Beate   271 
Hartmann, Anna  346 
Wenzel, Rosl   332 
Müller, Anni   332       1575 



Medaillenspiegel 
 

 
Herren    Gold  Silber  Bronze 
 

1. Grossostheim    3    2    --   
2. Schweinfurt     2    3     3 
3. Aschaffenburg    1    1    2 
4. Wülfershausen    1      --    1   

 
 
Damen 
 

1. Schweinfurt     5    5    3 
2. Grossostheim    --    --    2 

 
 
Gesamt 
 

1. Schweinfurt     7    8    6 
2. Grossostheim    3    2    2   
3. Aschaffenburg    1    1    2 
4. Wülfershausen    1    --    1 

 
 
 


